Prior to the expiry of the original validity period, WBSEDCL may request extension in the 

period of validity for a further suitable period without any change in terms & conditions of 

the offer. 

16. BID GUARANTEE/EARNEST MONEY DEPOSIT:  

The bidder shall deposit the requisite earnest money of Rs. 4888/-/- (Rupees Four 

Thousand Eight Hundred Eighty Eight) only through online mode only. Following payment 

options are available for online payment of EMD, for the intending bidders, 

i. Net-banking through Payment Gateway. 

ii. RTGS/NEFT Payment: On selection of RTGS/NEFT as the payment mode, the e-